In the said suit it was admitted that the Petitioner�s land was
surrounded by land acquired by DDA and said passage/rasta belonged to DDA.

5. On 8th November, 2005 the present Petitioner purchased the said land vide a
registered sale deed from M/s. Electomack (India) for a total consideration of Rs.
2,11,68,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Eleven Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand only).

6. On 22nd November, 2006 the Government once again issued a notification u/s 4
of the Land Acquisition Act for acquiring the said land. The purpose for acquisition
as mentioned in the Section 4 Notification was, �for the Planned Development of